Terms of Use

Solution~focused Family Intervention, Inc. is pleased to offer information and services via this website. For purposes herein, Solution~focused Family Intervention, Inc. will be referred to by its trade name, "Family Solutions".

By using this website, you as a user are subject to the following terms and conditions of use. Further, you agree that you have read, understand and agree to be bound by these Terms of Use.

You should revisit these Terms of Use from time to time to review the then-current Terms of Use because they are binding on you.

1. Use of this Website

You agree to use this website only for lawful purposes related to your business activity with Family Solutions or for informational purposes only.

You agree that you will **NOT** use it to:

- 1. Upload or transmit any content that is unlawful, destructive, or threatening.
- 2. Violate the legal rights of others (including their right to privacy), or violate the laws of any jurisdiction.
- 3. Impersonate any person or entity, including, but not limited to, an owner or employee of Family Solutions or misrepresent your affiliation with a person or entity.
- 4. Upload or otherwise transmit data that you do not have the legal right to upload or transmit. You acknowledge that you have full rights to transmit the data that you upload, and you accept full responsibility for its legality, reliability and appropriateness.
- 5. Collect information about others (including contact information and e-mail addresses) without their consent.
- 6. Engage in any other conduct that restricts or inhibits anyone's use of the website or which may harm any users of the website.

The administrators of this website reserve the right to delete, change or otherwise alter any information or material from the website at any time, without notice or explanation.

2. Your Account

If it becomes necessary for Family Solutions to issue user names and passwords for access to this website, you agree to maintain confidentiality of said information. If you believe your user name and/or password have been compromised, you agree to notify Family Solutions. Family Solutions (and its owner or any of its current or former employees or contractors) will not be liable for any loss or damage.

3. Credit Card Transactions

At such time as Family Solutions chooses to accept credit card transactions, you acknowledge that you will review the total charges for each transaction prior to completing any and all transactions. Should an error occur, you agree to notify Family Solutions immediately. Failure to notify Family Solutions could result in a delay or non-reversal of the transaction in question. Notification should be directed to Accounts Receivable Department at 877-582-6363.

4. Disclaimer of Warranties and Limitation of Liability

This website is provided on an "AS IS" basis. Family Solutions makes no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied as to operational or procedural aspects of this site or its content.

Use of this website for any period of time and for any reason is strictly and entirely at your own risk. This website is not warranted against any harmful elements, errors or omissions in content. Family Solutions will not be liable for damages of any kind arising from the use of this site.

5. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Family Solutions, its owner, any of its current or former employees, contractors and/or other third party providers involved in the website or its information or services obtained through the website, from and against any and all liabilities, expenses, damages and costs, including reasonable attorney's fees, arising from any violation by you of these Terms of Use or your use of this website, or of any services or information obtained from this website.

6. Third Party Links

Our website may contain links to other websites. When you go to another site, you are subject to the privacy and security policies of that site. Family Solutions cannot attest to the accuracy of information provided there. Linking to a website does not constitute an endorsement by Family Solutions, or any of its employees, of the sponsors of the site or the products presented on the site.

7. Termination

The administrators of this website reserve the right to terminate access to this website to the extent possible and refuse service to users who violate these Terms of Use or who we reasonably believe are not intending to use the website for its intended purpose. Should it become necessary, Family Solutions will pursue legal action against persistent or serious violators.

8. Governing Law

These Terms of Use constitute the entire agreement between Family Solutions and you with respect to your use of this website. These Terms of Use shall be governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, without giving effect to any principles of conflicts of law. If any provision of this Agreement and Terms of Use shall be unlawful, void or for any reason unenforceable then that provision shall be severable from these Terms of Use and shall not affect the validity and enforceability of any remaining provisions.

Any cause of action you may have with respect to your use of the website must be commenced within four (4) months after the claim or cause of action arises.

9. Comments

If you have any questions, comments, or concerns about the website or the Terms of Use Statement, please contact us at: 2117 Lafayette Blvd.
Fredericksburg, VA 22401
877-582-6363